1
RSE 59 - SSI
Absolute multi-turn encoder
• shockproof up to 200 g
• PC-programmable (RS 232)
• electronical adjustment
• total resolution parameterizable
• Singleturn resolution up to 18 Bit

RS 232 programming interface
3
Type key of encoder
Instructions:
Programming the sensor is via the RS232 (please request our
programming handbook), the programming software, and the
connection cable from sensor ⇔ PC (if you wish, the sensors
can be pre-programmed before they leave our factory).
CW/CCW determines the direction of turn. From the point of
view of the shaft CW means that the code increases when the
shaft turns to the right. When the GND is added, the code
changes to CCW (descending sequence). The unit leaves the
factory in CW.
Electronic adjustment (takeover of the pre-programmed value)
can be done by generating a steep edge from GND to UB (is
activated with a falling edge). Adjustment must be done after
selecting the direction of rotation (CW/CCW). Set to GND for
max. immunity after adjustment. Impulse length ≥100 ms.
Please refer to the supply voltage stated on the nameplate.
Connection assignment RSE 59 - SSI
PIN 5pol. plug 8pol. plug
1 UB Pulse +
  2 RxD Pulse -
3 GND Prog Data +
4 GND B Data -
5 TxD Adjustment
6 - CW/CCW
7 - GND B
8 - UB
Encoder
type
Steps /T - Turns Voltage Code Flange Output
RSE 59 18  = 18 Bit 262.144 S/T  x 1 T
3 = 10 - 30
VDC
P = programmable
W1 = 10 mm shaft
clamping flange
DS = Bus cover
sideways movement out
RSE 59 31 = 31 Bit  262.144  S/T x  8.192 T
V6 = 6 mm shaft
servo flange
RSE 59 ____ 3 P _____ DS
4
Dimension and cutout  RSE 59 - SSI
10 mm shaft, clamping flange